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CHUNNIE MOTOR WORK

Pre Lo

Our Ref : SHC 8004 B (040319) Your Ref : CC4/111190004141/Dwa3 Date . 02-08-2019

M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Blk 51 Paya Ubl Industrial Park WITHOUT PREJUDICE
#02-25

Ubi Avenue 1

Singapore 408933

Attention = Vivian Lau
Case Handler

Dear SirlMadam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 8004 B AND SHD 4571 B ALONG PIONEER ROAD ON 04-03-2019

Your email of 24 July 2019 refers

Strictly on a withou! prejudice basis and without any admission of liability, we confirm settiement for
our client’s property damage claim (Cost of repair and the Loss of rental & income during the period of
repair) at a global sum of $61,000.00

Please note the settlement reached s strictly for the aforesaid property damage claim only and is
without prejudice to the relief driver of SHC 8004 B, Lim Chong Beng's injury claim and other losses
against your principals, M/s India International Insurance Pte Ltd insured andl/or their insured.

As requested, we return the attached Discharge Voucher duly executed together with the original
Letter of Demand and supporting documents for your onward transmission

Kindly expedite payment and forward us your cheque for the settiement sum of $61.00000 made in

favour of M/s Chunni W as soon as possible.
Thank you
Your faithfully

For CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD
Claims Department

Enc

BIK 10, Ang Mo Ko Indusiral Park 2A. AMK AutoPomt #0559, Singapore SHas
GIST Registration No o 2009231100 Company Registranon Noo 2000231100

Fel (6516540 TIAD  AS42 S1I9 Fax 16516547 Y
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DRISCHARGE VOUCHER
Ili-Direct Settlement (PODS)
India Ref:
Claimant Ref
Wai, __Chunni Mator Work Ple Lid {“the workshop®) hereby confirm that we/l have reached an agreement

with the appointed Surveyor of India Intemationsl Insurance Pte Lid LKK Auto ConsultantsPleltid  (name
u&mmmmmmwmwussﬂwo_twa&—%_—_—«“

weavenialh-55— (cearch-lee) wohicle no SHCMOIE g ooy damaged pursuant 1o the accident which occutred

on

(date) gt _ PIONEER RD X PICMEER VWun (location) mvolving vehicle no. SHO4TE  (ingureg

vehicle) This is pursuant 1o the inspection conducted on 9803210 (date) 8t “the workshop'

Well confirm that we/l arefam authorized by the owner COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD ("the third party
clamant’) of vehicke nosHC oo 10 maks the claim as ssi out in the above paragraph and wall have full authority to selfle

ine matter on

nis'ner behall in 0 manner that we/| deem fit. We/l enciosa herain the lelior of authomty given by “the third

party claimant”,

Waell further confirm that we/l will indemnify India Inlemational Insurance Pte Lid for all damages loss andior expensa thal
they will or have alrsady incurrsd in the event that “the thind party claimant® aftsr the above said agresemont lodges a
further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to cost of repairs and/or rental andior loss
of use pursuant 1o e damage 10 SHTME  (vehicle no ) &8 @ result of the acodent

We/l confim that tha agreement reached above s m full and fingl setlement of afl claims of “the third party clmimant”
puruant to the accident and that lurther this settfement s reached on a without prejudics and without admission of labllity

basiy

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have sxclusive jurisdiction aver any
dispute arsing out of the same

We/l authorize youto pay the total amountof §§_61,000.00 o Chunni Motor Work Ple Lid

Dated this

CLAIMANT:
Signature

Name
NRIC

Address
Natianality

gayor  ~LAUG TN o

WITNESS:
Signature
Signed by "the workshop” (with chop) Signed by appoinied Surveyor
anni A rk Pte Lid e
C Yo e LU
mm:;m' m‘aw;um NRIC LKK Auto Consultants Ple Lid
n(w #0319
Y, 0547 W% Pays Ubi Industrial Park
Tol: O8A2. 7182 Fax: 0547 GU S o o
“Go, Fien, Ne: 2008231100 Singepore 408833
— - Natiorality
Occupation

" The contente of this documen' apply 1o vehicie
damages only. All personal injuries and

arising therafrom are excluded from the smbil
and apphcabion of this document.”




CHUNNE MoTOorR WORK

Pre Lo
TAX INVOICE
INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE |VEHICLE NO DATE
LTD SHC 8004 B 08.05.2019
84 CECIL STREET MAKE INVOICE NO
#04/05 10B BUILDING MERCEDES 9746
SINGAPORE 049711 MODEL ACC DATE/TIME
220 104.03.2019 @ 11:30 HRS
Cost of Repair $ 62,000.00
Sub-total $ 62,000.00
Add : 7 % - GST $ 4.340.00
Total $ 66,340.00

(SINGAPORE DOLLARS: SIXTY SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND FORTY
ONLY)

BIk 10, Ang Mo Ko Industinl Park 2A. AMK AwtoPomt #0509 Smgapore 6804
GST Rewstration Noo 2009231100 Compuny Registtanon No o 2008231100

Tel (6516542 T1IR2 6542 S119 Fax (650547 v



CHUNNI MOoTOR WORK
Pre Lo

TAX CREDIT NOTE

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD
C/INNO : 19-115/07

DATE 25/07/2019

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Vehicie No : SHC 8004 B

D.OA. . 04.03.2018

Being overbilled for Invoice No. 9746 dd 08.05.2019 $ 10,269.14

Sub-total § 10.269.14

AddGST7% § 718.84

Total § 10,987.98

(SINGAPORE DOLLARS : TEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY SEVEN
AND CENTS NINETY EIGHT ONLY)

BIk 16, Ang Mo Ko Indusinial Park 2A. AMK AutoPomi #0519 Simgapors SHRd
GST Registration Noo 200923 110D Compuny Regastranion No o 200251100
Tel (65168472 716A2  AS42 5110 Fux (A5 AS42 A4



Your Ref . SHD 4571B
Our Ref ~ SHC S004B

Wee Keng Tiong Peter ¢/o

CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD

Bik 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A

#03-19 AMK AutoPoint pae: 1/ os/(f
Singapore 568047

The Motor Claims Department

Todia (o 4KE pudy Couptbads Pleid WITHOUT PREJUDICE

®

Daga Ub =d Dok

Dear Sir - Madam,

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 8004B / SHD 45718 On_04.03,2019

ALONG Pioneer Road x Pioneer Walk

1 am the owner/Turer of motor vehicle/taxi, SHC 8004B .which was involved 1n the
above-mentioned accident.

I'he motor vehicle/taxi was surveyed by vour appoimnted appraiser at the premises of M/S CHUNNI MOTOR
WORK PTE LTD. The accident was caused by your insured's negligent driving and or management of his
vehicle. Therefore, | am claiming damages and losses sustained by me against you in connection with the
accident based on the appraiser’s recommendation.

Our claim is as follows:

1) Cost of Repair SS £€. 3%¥o. 0@

2) Loss of Rental s$ Y, o7 -3 419933 > L2AYr)
3) Loss of Income SS lioy o.0nl T >{ vt )
4) GIA Report Fee S$
5) LTA Search Fee S$
6) Survey Report Fee S$

SS__ . 913-1%

We enclose herewith the following relevant supporting documents :

4) Authorisation Letter
b) Final repair bill(s)

¢) LTA Search

d) GIA report(s)

¢) Insurance Certificate

Kindly look into the matter and revert as soon as possible. Thank you.

Yours faithfully




LETTER OF AUTHORITY
To Whom It May Concemn :

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 8004B / SHD 4571B

ALONG Pioneer Road x Pioneer Walk ON 04.03.2019

[, Wee Keng Tiong Peter . NRIC NO. S 14120761 of

Blk 299 Punggol Central #09-461 Singapore 820299

Owner/hirer of motor vehicle Registration No SHC 8004B Jnsured by

India International Insurance Pte Ltd  under Policy No. MCOM 0015

do hereby authorize Mis Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd as my authonzed representative 10 write,

negonate and settle claim on my behalf in my claim against the owner and/or Motor Vehicle

Registration No, SHD 45718 m respect of the above mentioned accident. | also

hereby authorize that the agreed settlement sum ( cost of repair, loss of use, earnings and rental,
Survey report fee, LTA fee & GIA report fee ) be made in favour of my representative, M/s
Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd and that the said payment be forwarded to them as full and final

discharge of my claim,

Dated : 04.03.2019

Signature :

{ Compyhiv's chop 1f necessary )



MCOU 020080 | CoamdprtCOneling Esggrmenng Ple L3 . Lovaiyg
ENTRY OATE A TIVE: SN0V20 18 14
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SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Pvase raport correctly the detalls of e sosident 1o spes] Lf T TSNS Pedcests
This F weml b completed by he Bolieyboldsr and/or the Author ieed Dely
). Wlommeton peovided must be sy Uthiul and accurnts as pogmbie. Arry Willul MEseoprned 1LNBON OF WM Of malenst fcEs My sy DauTance Companms o

repudiate policy Satility
4_ Tha lssue and acceptance of this Foom by insurance compansies is not an acdewssion of poicy Rubilily on s part of 1he INSLNNCE COMPaNne
' Any talae reporting may be refarred to the Police for lnvestigation.

This ropor, aid siied by he Dawers of hie GIA Necords Managee sl Castire esiatntved Ly tf ocral insu

pecduving and that copies of this report will for 2 fee. 00 made avalibie upon apphcation by wileresl M patiied

7. By e lodigement ol s report 10 the insurers. you heteby consent 10 the archiving of this repor al the cardre and 0 coples of (he report baing mude av adablo
atorosasd

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Dats Of Repont 05/03/2019 14:32

Date Of Accident 04/0372019 11:30

Exact Location Of Accident PIONEER RD X PIONEER WALK
Country'State of Loss SINGAPORE

Vehicls Registration Number SHCB004B

Insurad/Policyholder

Name Of Reglstered Ownear COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Co Rey No 199303821R

Email Address FLEETSAFETY@COGTAXL.COM.SG
Maobile Phone No

ARarnative Phone No OFFICE-65508768

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer MERCEDES-BENZ

Modal E220

Exact Purpose for which vehicls was being usad at
lima of accident

Ara you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair 1o your vehicle? NO

If No, Flaase siate aclion to be taken THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Catagory TAX)

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD
Type Of Coverage THIRD PARTY FIRE ANDVOR THEFT
Flaet Pdlicy YES

Policy Number MCOMO015

Cover Note Numbet

Driver

Name of Driver LIM CHONG BENG

NRIC No S1620131F

Data Of Birth J0/03/1963

Occupation QUTDOOR

Date Of Driving Pass 07/07/1983

Driving Experience 35 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS
Gander MALE

Mobilae Number (LOCAL) +65-97473577
Fax Number

Contact Number

EMall Addrass NOEMAIL

Fags Yot U



Address BLK 123 RIVERVALE DRIVE #15-117
Pastoode 540123

Was driver an employes of the Insured's Company NO

Il No, Ralatianship of tha Driver with the Insured OTHER - TAX| DRIVER

Vehitle Reqgistration Numibar ol Driver's Own
Vahicle -

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accldent

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD ON COLLISION
Weather Conditions CLEAR

Road Surface ORY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicls involved in this accident? NO

Number of vahicles (Including own vahicle)

2
involved in the accident -

Was any body injured in the Accident? YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by NO

ambulanca?

Was any ofher matarial or proparty damaged? YES

| have been appfoached by unknown person(s) NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passangers (Including Driver) 2

Passenger 1 NAME: -
GENDER: : MALE

Details of Police Action

Was tha accident reported to the polica? YES

I Yes Please state which Police Statlon

POLICE STATION NAME [OTHER] TOA PAYOH NP.C

Was nolice of Intended Prosaecution given? NO

I Yes_ against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLS REFER TO POLICE REPORT : T/20190304/2118 { Type Of Accident : HEAD TO SIDE

Attachment{s}

Ara accident photos available for attactunent? YES

Was thare any video captured by Car Cameara? YES
Remarkse/ Reasons:

Was thare any audlo recorded? NO
DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vahicle Registration Number SHD45718
Vehicle MakeModelColour
Details Of Properties
Vahicle Category TAXI

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Numiber

Contact Numbaer

Address

Postcods

Insurance Company Name INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Page 2 27



Nature Of Damage
a

Nama
A" (&0 11

Injunes Sustam

Inlurad parson in which vahicle?

Was Ihis Injurad conveyed o

ambulance?
Address

Fostoode

Name
Approximats Age

“l]lll"i‘n Sustam

Injured person in which vehicle?

Waeare saal balls wormn'?

Was this Injured conveyed 1o hospital by

ambilance?
Address

Posicode

Name
Approxdimate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injurad parson in which vehicle?

Were seal belts worn?

Was Ihis injurad convayad o hospital by

ambulance?
Address

Pasleode

OfF enger (Including

var)

spital by

LEFT FRT

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSDN 1

LIM CHONG BENG

NECK. CHEST AND BACK PAIN. ON 7 DAYS M(

SHCBO0MB

=9

NO

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2
KOH CHIN KHOON

CHEST HEAD AND NEC

SHCA004B
YES

ND

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 3

UNKNOWN

CHEST PAIN
SHD45718

NO

nom 3



IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
2. This Form must be completed b

3. Information provided must be as W Any wilful misreprasentation or withholding of material
tacts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

e

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
companies,

6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
Association of Singapore [GIA) for archiving and that copies of this repart will for a fee be made available upon application by
Interested parties,

7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of
the report being made available aforesaid,

8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PODPA)
| understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

( (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are parmittad to collect, use,
disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form| and any other personal Information
provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the *Personal Information”) and disclose and transfer such
Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have Insured vehicle(s) Involved In this accident (all Insurer(s) who have insured
vehicle(s) involved In this accident shall be collectively referred to as the “Insurers”), the Insurers’ lawyers/law firms, the
Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purposa(s)
d -

(1) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary
mvestigations relating 1o the claims;

(i} investigating the accident and/or my claims;
(1il) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;

(lv) administering my claims {including the malling of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices 1o me,
which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the
external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or

tv) complm with applicable taw In administering, processing, handling and/ar dealing with my claims. (collectively the
Purposes”)
{ (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) Involved in this accident and the Insurers’ lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted
- 1o collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and

(¢} my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or
agents{including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for ane or more of the above Purposes

{d) my Personal Informatian will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection,
mvestigation and management in present and all future claims.

(e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:

(1) toallinsurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud,
regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

{H) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

RANSPORTATION FTE LTD
COMF O REG. NO. 199303821R : A
Palicyholder's Signature Drtivet's St_n;tun Reporting Cantre Personnal’s Signature
Date B Time: {IF driver is not the policyholdes) Name:

Date & Time: 05,03,2019@1000HRS A/t Ko June
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DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

Refer to attachment:T/20190304/2119

DECLARATION

c&fww 19%&@558 true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Mﬂue Reporting Centre Personnel’s Signature

Date & Time: {If driver s mot the policyholder) Namae:

pate & Time:05,03.2019@1000HRS  NRIC/FNNo- June



SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

Police Station Of Origin:
Toa Payoh NP.C

T7/2019030472118

93 Toa Payoh Central #01-02 Toa Payoh
Community Building SINGAPORE 318194

Tel No: 1800-2519989
REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

1ofd
Repott No T/20180304/2118

Pate/Time Report Made: Vide Report No. Station Diary No.:
04/03/2019 16:48 145

Informant’s Particulars = = ik 2100
Name of Informant: Address.
LIM CHONG BENG APT BLK 123 RIVERVALE DRIVE #15-117 SINGAPORE
540123
ID Type / 1D No Contact No..
NRIC NO / S1620131F Home/Office Mobile: 97473577
Nationality: Email:
SINGAPORE CITIZEN
Sex: | Age: | Date of Bith: | Type of Informant:
Male 55 30/03/1963 Driver
Race Language Insfitution / School Name:
Chinese
Occupation Driving Licence Information:
Taxidriver Class: 3.4 Date of Expiry: L
Genaral Information of the Accident
Type of Injury Drink Date/Time of Type of Location:
Accident: Attended by Police Drnve: Accident: X-Junction
! No 04/03/2018 11:30_
Location:
Along Road 1
PIONEER ROAD ‘
TANJONG KLING ROAD
_Along road 1 towards road 2
Weather: Road Surface: | Road Speed Limit
Clear Dry
Traffic Flow. Traffic Control: Traffic Volume:
Traffic Light - Working Moderate
Type of Collision: Anyone conveyed by
Between Moving Vehicles - Side Swipe - Opposite Direction ambulance: |
No
Details of Vehicle Involved
Vehicle No. | Type Make Model Color Condition | No of Passenger |
SHCBO04B | Car MERCEDES |E220 White Serously | 1
BENZ BLUETEC Damaged |
SHD45718 | Car HYUNDAI SONATA NF| Blue Seriously | 0 ‘
20CRDIAT Damaged |
ABS 2WD |
4DR TURBO




GAPO
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Police Station Of Origin: -
Toa Payoh NP.C Report No. T/201803042211%
83 Toa Payoh Central #01-02 Toa Payoh
Community Bullding SINGAPORE 319194  cONTINUATION OF REPORT
Tel No: 1800-2519999
Aanan Involved: No
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL | Use of Pedestrian CrossLnLNA l
Driver 3 _
Name LIM CHONG BENG ID No. S1620131F
Related Vehicle | SHCB004E (Car) Contact No, | 97473577
Hospital/Clinic | A LIFE CLINIC PTE LTD Class of Class: 34
Driving Date of Expiry: NIL
Licence &
Expiry Date L
Date Treatment | 04/03/2019 Date Discharge | 04/03/2019
No. of Days granted Medical Leave »I_07 Degree of Injury | Slight |
Name KOH CHIN KHOON ID No. S52637360C
Related Vehicle | SHC8004B (Car) Contact No.| 96553871 |
|
Hospital/Clinic | A LIFE CLINIC PTE LTD Class of Class: NIL
Dnving Date of Expiry: NIL
Licence &
Expiry Date |
Date Treatment | 04/03/2019 Date Dis e | 04/03/2019 |
No. of Days granted Medical Leave | 07 Degree of Injury | Slight I
Brief Details,

On 04/03/2018, at about 1130hrs, | was driving my taxi bearing registration number SHC8004B, along
Pioneer Rd towards AYE with a passenger on board,

| was travelling on the extreme left lane and was going straight towards AYE. Halfway passing the cross
junction of Pioneer Rd and Pioneer Walk, | felt a hard impact from the top nght of my vehicle Upon
inspection, a taxl bearing registration number SHD457 1B, who was turning right from Pioneer Rd to
Pioneer walk did not check for vehicles and had collided onto the top right headlight of my vehicle

Due to the impact, the top right head light of my vehicle was badly damaged. The other taxi's top left
headlight was also badly damaged. The impact also cause oil spillage from my vehicle. My passenger
and | felt pain on the left side of our chest, back and head due o the impact and had sought madical
attention. We were both given 7 days of medical leave

The other taxi driver also fell the same discomfort. Traffic police and ambulance attended 1o the incident
and wanted to convey us to Ng Teng Fong Hospital, however we refused and no one was conveyed. No
government property damaged aither,



{F) e CITTITT

Police Station Of Origin Jol4
Toa PayohNPC Repoti No. /2018030472118
93 Toa Payoh Central #01-02 Toa Payoh

Community Bullding SINGAPORE 319184  coNTINUATION OF REPORT

Tel No: 1800-2519999



SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

Police Station Of Origin:
Toa Payoh N.P.C
93 Toa Payoh Central #01-02 Toa Payoh

T/20190304/2119

dofa
Report No. T/201890304/2118

Community Building SINGAPORE 319184 coNTINUATION OF REPORT

Tel No: 1800-25199499

Sketch Plan
Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report If you don't have
the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:
E/
Sgt 2 OW HUI SHI

Signature Of Informant:

\
/ /"
Signature Of Interpreter: Date/Time:
Not applicable 04/03/2019 16:
Officer In Charge Of Case: Classification Of Case:

TPIGIT/
Staff Sgt MOHAMED HUSNUL TAUFIQ BIN MD
YUSOF

PNILECE NT T DOR T OOIT
T b SN 168

SIGNATURE
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OurRef CT19030129 ﬁ

Date: 13 March 20189

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 04/03/2019 @ 11:30hrs
ALONG FPIONEER RD X PIONEER WALK
INVOLVING SHD 45718

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish o Inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd Is the registered owner of the taxl bearing vehicle registration
number SHC8004B (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to WEE KENG TIONG PETER IC
NO S1412076! a registerad hirer-operalor ol Comfort Transportation Pte Lid al lhe
time of occurrence of the aforementioned acciden! at a rental rate $177.23 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised thal the Taxl was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesald hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi ansing from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authonzed workshop directly for
settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Chrisline Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleel Safety

This is a computer generated letter, No signature is required.

363 Sin Ming Onve Singapore 575717 Mainfine +65 6555 1188 Facmmile +65 6453 3183



